Dare County Building Permit Values

Jan
Feb
March
Apr
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Dare County Land Transfer Collections

Jan
Feb
March
Apr
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Dare County Gross Collections on Retail Sales

June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Dare County Occupancy Receipts

August
September
October
November
December
Total

Dare County Food and Beverage Receipts

June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

#of
Permits
2022

5,158

2021

1,193,840
994,784
1,887,879
1,650,779
1,609,738
1,736,530
1,438,403
1,174,402
1,463,732
1,576,298
1,615,830
1,413,693
17,755,908

2022
5,359,454
5,088,542
4,719,805
6,393,489
9,057,618

10,023,252
15,463,045
17,642,098
15,470,465
10,371,192
7,843,407
6,006,535
113,438,902

2022
32,129,068
17,071,361
22,897,441
45,219,347
67,998,385

136,993,703

203,794,691

142,641,161
73,185,366
43,568,138
18,554,321
10,195,045

814,248,027

2022
10,601,001
13,854,379
17,964,701
29,762,315
35,766,126
49,188,354
61,144,299
52,469,499
39,658,009
18,866,693
28,176,947
14,853,412

372,305,735

Permit
Values
2022

26,303,873
27,158,091
36,492,482
24,278,535
21,835,518
24,108,451
35,671,150
47,823,992
32,771,622
45,930,287
28,348,099
23,182,917
373,905,017

2022

1,418,028
1,308,508
1,847,513
1,829,175
1,513,598
1,226,154
1,099,603
1,175,711
977,586
1,001,673
744,362
694,166

14,836,077

2023
5,498,489
5,720,632
4,840,202
6,631,823
8,187,759
10,047,125
15,882,323
19,353,849
15,385,152
11,213,371
7,800,451
6,078,081
116,639,257

2023
32,326,040
17,078,293
22,911,263
43,812,778
61,544,693

137,311,567
215,518,673
148,053,622
79,777,957
35,908,020
18,220,059
13,534,535
825,997,500

2023
15,014,241
12,282,779
19,052,221
29,882,256
37,191,059
53,653,158
62,371,753
54,381,491
39,511,303
30,360,180
19,332,007
15,703,818

388,736,266

#of
Permits
2023

5,289

Variance
2021-22

224,188
313,724
-40,366
178,39
-96,140
510,376
-338,800
1,309
-486,146
574,625
-871,468
719,527
2,919,831

Variance
2022-23
139,035
632,090
120,397
238,334

-869,859

23,873
419,278

1,711,751
-85,313
842,179
-42,956

71,546

3,200,355

Variance
2022-23
196,972

6,932
13,822
-1,406,569
-6,453,692
317,864
11,723,982
5,412,461
6,592,591
-7,660,118
-334,262
3,339,490
11,749,473

Variance
2022-23
4,413,240
(1,571,600)
1,087,520
119,941
1,424,933
4,464,804
1,227,454
1,911,992
(146,706)
11,493,487
(8,844,940)
850,406
16,430,531

Permit
Values
2023

30,594,014
25,817,254
43,531,108
33,110,346
29,985,015
39,623,872
22,339,707
36,581,491
32,351,724
29,499,820
31,072,903
23,576,445
378,083,699

Percent
Change

18.78%
31.54%
-2.14%
10.81%
-5.97%
-29.39%
-23.55%
0.11%
-33.21%
-36.45%
-53.93%
-50.90%
-16.44%

Percent
Change
2.59%
12.42%
2.55%
3.73%
-9.60%
0.24%
3%
10%
-1%
8%
-1%
1%
3%

Percent

Change
0.61%
0.04%
0.06%
-3.11%
-9.49%
0.23%
5.75%
3.79%
9.01%
-17.58%
-1.80%
32.76%
1.44%

Percent
Change
41.63%
-11.34%
6.05%
0.40%
3.98%
9.08%
2.01%
3.64%
-0.37%
60.92%
-31.39%
5.73%
4.41%

Economic Indicators

Value
Variance
2022-23

4,290,141
-1,340,837
7,038,626
8,831,811
8,149,497
15,515,421
-13,331,443
-11,242,501
-419,898
-16,430,467
2,724,804
393,528
4,178,682

2023

650,164
730,327
1,073,472
996,342
1,043,262
1,138,337
679,285
789,851
1,087,828
853,075
755,433
844,956
10,642,332

Yr. To Date
2022
5,359,454
10,447,996
15,167,801
21,561,290
30,618,908
40,642,160
56,105,205
73,747,303
89,217,768
99,588,960
107,432,367
113,438,902
113,438,902

Yr. to Date
2022
32,129,068
49,200,429
72,097,870
117,317,217
185,315,602
322,309,305
526,103,996
668,745,157
741,930,523
785,498,661
804,052,982
814,248,027
814,248,027

Yr. to Date
2022
10,601,001
24,455,380
42,420,081
72,182,396
107,948,522
157,136,876
218,281,175
270,750,674
310,408,683
329,275,376
357,452,323
372,305,735
372,305,735

Value
Percent
Change

16.31%
-4.94%
19.29%
36.38%
37.32%
64.36%
-37.37%
-23.51%
-1.28%
-35.77%
9.61%
1.70%
1.12%

Variance
2022-23

-767,864
578,181
774,041
-832,833
-470,336

-87,817
-420,318
-385,860

110,242
-148,598
11,071
150,790
-4,193,745

Value
Yr. to Date
2022

26,303,873
53,461,964
89,954,446
114,232,981
136,068,499
160,176,950
195,848,100
243,672,092
276,443,714
322,374,001
350,722,100
373,905,017
373,905,017

Percent
Change

-54.15%
-44.19%
-41.90%
-45.53%
-31.07%
-7.16%
-38.22%
-32.82%
11.28%
-14.83%
1.49%
21.72%
-28.27%
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Currituck County Gross Collections on Retail Sales

2022

Jan 1,955,848
Feb 1,732,479
Mar 1,686,401
Apr 2,150,226
May 2,896,421
June 3,450,150
July 6,061,677
August 7,625,774
September 6,280,924
October 3,872,279
November 2,779,140
December 2,076,317

Total 42,567,636

Hyde County Gross Collections on Retail Sales

2022

Jan 223,625
Feb 200,025
Mar 165,953
Apr 232,827
May 346,325
June 404,830
July 601,668
August 656,580
September 587,507
October 491,511
November 394,372
December 273,906

Total 4,579,129

2023
2,135,636
1,917,983
1,771,175
2,357,227
2,659,363
3,608,783
6,005,881
8,186,721
5,969,500
4,120,754
2,746,553
2,090,179

43,569,755

2023
202,711
156,110
154,071
209,894
328,279
411,507
682,944
634,580
595,809
485,583
406,353
287,957

4,555,798

Variance
2022-23
179,788
185,504
84,774
207,001
(237,058)
158,633
(55,796)
560,947
(311,424)
248,475
(32,587)
13,862
1,002,119

Variance

2022-23
(20,914)
(43,915)
(11,882)
(22,933)
(18,046)
6,677
81,276
(22,000)
8,302
(5,928)
11,981
14,051
(23,331)

Percent
Change
9.19%
10.71%
5.03%
9.63%
-8.18%
4.60%
-0.92%
7.36%
-4.96%
6.42%
-1.17%
0.67%
2.35%

Percent
Change
-9.35%
-21.95%
-7.16%
-9.85%
-5.21%
1.65%
13.51%
-3.35%
1.41%
-1.21%
3.04%
5.13%
-1%

Economic Indicators

Yr. to Date
2022
1,955,848
3,688,327
5,374,728
7,524,954
10,421,375
13,871,525
19,933,202
27,558,976
33,839,900
37,712,179
40,491,319
42,567,636
42,567,636

Yr. To Date
2022
223,625
423,650
589,603
822,430
1,168,755
1,573,585
2,175,253
2,831,833
3,419,340
3,910,851
43,052,223
4,579,129
4,579,129
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