

## Economic Indicators

### Dare County Building Permit Values

	# of Permits 2022	Permit Values 2022	# of Permits 2023	Permit Values 2023	Value Variance 2022-23	Value Percent Change	Value Yr. to Date 2022
Jan	406	26,303,873	457	30,594,014	4,290,141	16.31%	26,303,873
Feb	450	27,158,091	407	25,817,254	-1,340,837	-4.94%	53,461,964
March	544	36,492,482	532	43,531,108	7,038,626	19.29%	89,954,446
Apr	424	24,278,535	438	33,110,346	8,831,811	36.38%	114,232,981
May	458	21,835,518	491	29,985,015	8,149,497	37.32%	136,068,499
June	533	24,108,451	482	39,623,872	15,515,421	64.36%	160,176,950
July	391	35,671,150	427	22,339,707	-13,331,443	-37.37%	195,848,100
August	454	47,823,992	494	36,581,491	-11,242,501	-23.51%	243,672,092
September	393	32,771,622	379	32,351,724	-419,898	-1.28%	276,443,714
October	386	45,930,287	429	29,499,820	-16,430,467	-35.77%	322,374,001
November	369	28,348,099	414	31,072,903	2,724,804	9.61%	350,722,100
December	350	23,182,917	339	23,576,445	393,528	1.70%	373,905,017
<b>Total</b>	<b>5,158</b>	<b>373,905,017</b>	<b>5,289</b>	<b>378,083,699</b>	<b>4,178,682</b>	<b>1.12%</b>	<b>373,905,017</b>

### Dare County Land Transfer Collections

	2021	2022	Variance 2021-22	Percent Change	2023	Variance 2022-23	Percent Change
Jan	1,193,840	1,418,028	224,188	18.78%	650,164	-767,864	-54.15%
Feb	994,784	1,308,508	313,724	31.54%	730,327	-578,181	-44.19%
March	1,887,879	1,847,513	-40,366	-2.14%	1,073,472	-774,041	-41.90%
Apr	1,650,779	1,829,175	178,396	10.81%	996,342	-832,833	-45.53%
May	1,609,738	1,513,598	-96,140	-5.97%	1,043,262	-470,336	-31.07%
June	1,736,530	1,226,154	-510,376	-29.39%	1,138,337	-87,817	-7.16%
July	1,438,403	1,099,603	-338,800	-23.55%	679,285	-420,318	-38.22%
August	1,174,402	1,175,711	1,309	0.11%	789,851	-385,860	-32.82%
September	1,463,732	977,586	-486,146	-33.21%	1,087,828	110,242	11.28%
October	1,576,298	1,001,673	-574,625	-36.45%	853,075	-148,598	-14.83%
November	1,615,830	744,362	-871,468	-53.93%	755,433	11,071	1.49%
December	1,413,693	694,166	-719,527	-50.90%	844,956	150,790	21.72%
<b>Total</b>	<b>17,755,908</b>	<b>14,836,077</b>	<b>-2,919,831</b>	<b>-16.44%</b>	<b>10,642,332</b>	<b>-4,193,745</b>	<b>-28.27%</b>

### Dare County Gross Collections on Retail Sales

	2022	2023	Variance 2022-23	Percent Change	Yr. To Date 2022
Jan	5,359,454	5,498,489	139,035	2.59%	5,359,454
Feb	5,088,542	5,720,632	632,090	12.42%	10,447,996
Mar	4,719,805	4,840,202	120,397	2.55%	15,167,801
Apr	6,393,489	6,631,823	238,334	3.73%	21,561,290
May	9,057,618	8,187,759	-869,859	-9.60%	30,618,908
June	10,023,252	10,047,125	23,873	0.24%	40,642,160
July	15,463,045	15,882,323	419,278	3%	56,105,205
August	17,642,098	19,353,849	1,711,751	10%	73,747,303
September	15,470,465	15,385,152	-85,313	-1%	89,217,768
October	10,371,192	11,213,371	842,179	8%	99,588,960
November	7,843,407	7,800,451	-42,956	-1%	107,432,367
December	6,006,535	6,078,081	71,546	1%	113,438,902
<b>Total</b>	<b>113,438,902</b>	<b>116,639,257</b>	<b>3,200,355</b>	<b>3%</b>	<b>113,438,902</b>

### Dare County Occupancy Receipts

	2022	2023	Variance 2022-23	Percent Change	Yr. to Date 2022
Jan	32,129,068	32,326,040	196,972	0.61%	32,129,068
Feb	17,071,361	17,078,293	6,932	0.04%	49,200,429
Mar	22,897,441	22,911,263	13,822	0.06%	72,097,870
Apr	45,219,347	43,812,778	-1,406,569	-3.11%	117,317,217
May	67,998,385	61,544,693	-6,453,692	-9.49%	185,315,602
June	136,993,703	137,311,567	317,864	0.23%	322,309,305
July	203,794,691	215,518,673	11,723,982	5.75%	526,103,996
August	142,641,161	148,053,622	5,412,461	3.79%	668,745,157
September	73,185,366	79,777,957	6,592,591	9.01%	741,930,523
October	43,568,138	35,908,020	-7,660,118	-17.58%	785,498,661
November	18,554,321	18,220,059	-334,262	-1.80%	804,052,982
December	10,195,045	13,534,535	3,339,490	32.76%	814,248,027
<b>Total</b>	<b>814,248,027</b>	<b>825,997,500</b>	<b>11,749,473</b>	<b>1.44%</b>	<b>814,248,027</b>

### Dare County Food and Beverage Receipts

	2022	2023	Variance 2022-23	Percent Change	Yr. to Date 2022
Jan	10,601,001	15,014,241	4,413,240	41.63%	10,601,001
Feb	13,854,379	12,282,779	(1,571,600)	-11.34%	24,455,380
Mar	17,964,701	19,052,221	1,087,520	6.05%	42,420,081
Apr	29,762,315	29,882,256	119,941	0.40%	72,182,396
May	35,766,126	37,191,059	1,424,933	3.98%	107,948,522
June	49,188,354	53,653,158	4,464,804	9.08%	157,136,876
July	61,144,299	62,371,753	1,227,454	2.01%	218,281,175
August	52,469,499	54,381,491	1,911,992	3.64%	270,750,674
September	39,658,009	39,511,303	(146,706)	-0.37%	310,408,683
October	18,866,693	30,360,180	11,493,487	60.92%	329,275,376
November	28,176,947	19,332,007	(8,844,940)	-31.39%	357,452,323
December	14,853,412	15,703,818	850,406	5.73%	372,305,735
<b>Total</b>	<b>372,305,735</b>	<b>388,736,266</b>	<b>16,430,531</b>	<b>4.41%</b>	<b>372,305,735</b>

# Economic Indicators

## Currituck County Gross Collections on Retail Sales

	2022	2023	Variance 2022-23	Percent Change	Yr. to Date 2022
Jan	1,955,848	2,135,636	179,788	9.19%	1,955,848
Feb	1,732,479	1,917,983	185,504	10.71%	3,688,327
Mar	1,686,401	1,771,175	84,774	5.03%	5,374,728
Apr	2,150,226	2,357,227	207,001	9.63%	7,524,954
May	2,896,421	2,659,363	(237,058)	-8.18%	10,421,375
June	3,450,150	3,608,783	158,633	4.60%	13,871,525
July	6,061,677	6,005,881	(55,796)	-0.92%	19,933,202
August	7,625,774	8,186,721	560,947	7.36%	27,558,976
September	6,280,924	5,969,500	(311,424)	-4.96%	33,839,900
October	3,872,279	4,120,754	248,475	6.42%	37,712,179
November	2,779,140	2,746,553	(32,587)	-1.17%	40,491,319
December	2,076,317	2,090,179	13,862	0.67%	42,567,636
<b>Total</b>	<b>42,567,636</b>	<b>43,569,755</b>	<b>1,002,119</b>	<b>2.35%</b>	<b>42,567,636</b>

## Hyde County Gross Collections on Retail Sales

	2022	2023	Variance 2022-23	Percent Change	Yr. To Date 2022
Jan	223,625	202,711	(20,914)	-9.35%	223,625
Feb	200,025	156,110	(43,915)	-21.95%	423,650
Mar	165,953	154,071	(11,882)	-7.16%	589,603
Apr	232,827	209,894	(22,933)	-9.85%	822,430
May	346,325	328,279	(18,046)	-5.21%	1,168,755
June	404,830	411,507	6,677	1.65%	1,573,585
July	601,668	682,944	81,276	13.51%	2,175,253
August	656,580	634,580	(22,000)	-3.35%	2,831,833
September	587,507	595,809	8,302	1.41%	3,419,340
October	491,511	485,583	(5,928)	-1.21%	3,910,851
November	394,372	406,353	11,981	3.04%	43,052,223
December	273,906	287,957	14,051	5.13%	4,579,129
<b>Total</b>	<b>4,579,129</b>	<b>4,555,798</b>	<b>(23,331)</b>	<b>-1%</b>	<b>4,579,129</b>